2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505
Phone: 630- 851- 4722
Fax: 630- 851- 5040
SCG2540
Synchronous Clock
Generators

Solder Profile
Figure 7
Ordering Information
SCG{XXXX}-{FFF.FFF}{M}
XXXX equals a specific model (2540)
FFF.FFF equals the Oscillator Output frequency (020.48)
M equals MHZ and is added to all part numbers
Example: To order an SCG2540 with an Oscillator Output of 20.48 MHz,
Order part number SCG2540-020.48M
Please contact Connor-Winfield for other frequencies that may be available.
Preliminary Data Sheet #: SG049      Page 10 of 12       Rev: P01      Date: 11/11/03
© Copyright 2003 The Connor-Winfield Corp.   All Rights Reserved   Specifications subject to change without notice
Model Comparison Table
Table 1
Max
Model Input Duty Reference Output Oscillator Output Notes
Ref Freq Cycle (Synchronized Output)
SCG2500  2@8kHz 40/60 8 kHz 1.544 MHz - 77.76 MHz
SCG2520 2@19.44 MHz 40/60 19.44 MHz 19.44 MHz
SCG2540 2@10 kHz 40/60 10 kHz 20.48 MHz
SCG2550 2@8 kHz 40/60 19.44 MHz 19.44 -  77.76 MHz
SCG2560 2@25 MHz 45/55 25 MHz 125 MHz
Other low jitter line card solutions from Connor-Winfield
SCG51 Series Single input, jitter filtered with Free Run, 1 CMOS and 3 LVPECL outputs up to 622.08 MHz.
SCG102A/104A Single input, frequency selectable, LVPECL clock smoothers from 77.76 to 777.76 MHz.
SCG2000 Series Single input, jitter filtered with 20ppm Free Run, CMOS outputs from 8 kHz to  125.0 MHz.
SCG3000 Series Single input, jitter filtered with Dual LVPECL outputs.
SCG4000 Series Single input, jitter filtered with 20ppm Free Run, LVPECL outputs from 77.76 MHz to  180 MHz.
 SCG4500 Series Dual input, jitter filtered with Free Run, 1  LVPECL differential pair output up to 622.08 MHz.
SCG4600 Series Dual input, jitter filtered with Free Run, 1 CML differential pair output up to 622.08 MHz.